Scenario

 32

Table 4 - Sensitivity Table (including internal rate of return and minimum debt service

coverage ratio3)

Preparation of internal and investors’ presentations

I was assigned this project right after the launch of its TIR (refer to Figure 4). By the

time my internship was over, the project had passed pre-closing IC phase, meaning that I

participated in the development of the Kick-off presentation, the Settlement meeting and the

pre-closing IC paper.

Responsible for the conduction of the meetings with the financial advisor

As my internship developed, more defying tasks were assigned to me, such as the

participation and, later on, the conduction of meetings and calls with advisors and partners. In

the Micro Pumped Storage Power Stations Project, I had already had some experience in

3 DSCR: Debt Service Coverage Ratio, is the ratio between a period’s (usually 6 months) Net Operating Income

and its Debt Service. It’s a measure demanded by banks, with a minimum tax being defined as a safety measure

for the lender.

Scenarios
Full Equity Scenario 50/50 Gearing Scenario

IRR IRR ADSCR Min

Base Case 7,40% 10,05% 1,76 x

Revenues - 0.5% 6,82% 9,21% 1,54 x

O&M and SPV costs during ops. + 20% 6,92% 9,24% 1,66 x

Lifecycle costs + 20% 7,38% 10,02% 1,74 x

SPV costs + 50% year 2 & 3 within €/$[500k-1m] 7,27% 9,78% 1,76 x

Unplanned Lifecycle year 5 & 6 [10% total lifecycle
eq.]

7,36% 9,97% 1,76 x

Combined (All Costs +10%, Revenues - 0.5% 6,56% 8,75% 1,48 x

Inflation + 1% 7,64% 10,42% 1,86 x

Inflation - 1% 7,18% 9,71% 1,67 x

0% interest income on cash reserves N/A N/A N/A

Insurance costs + 100% 7,16% 9,64% 1,71 x

Insurance costs + 200% year 2 & 3 7,12% 9,44% 1,76 x

 33

meetings, preparing notes, reports, catch ups and to-dos following them. For that reason, I was

assigned the lead of meetings with the financial advisor (a company that’s contracted to develop

the final financial model in accordance with the tax and accounting advisor’s inputs).

This was a particularly challenging task for me, since the meetings were conducted in

French with native French speakers most of the time, all more experienced than me in the

subject of financial modelling. I’ve conducted around 5 meetings and some 10 calls with the

advisors until we had our final financial model.